

PRESS RELEASE No 1/21

Ljubljana, 05/01/2021

The Board of Appeal confirmed ACER Decision No. 13/2020

on the Implementation framework for a European platform for the imbalance netting process

On 23 August 2020, the Board of Appeal received an appeal brought by RTE, Réseau de Transport d'Électricité, seeking the annulment or remittal of Decision No. 13/2020 of the European Union Agency for the Cooperation of Energy Regulators of 24 June 2020 on the Implementation framework for a European platform for the imbalance netting process. The Appeal was registered under case number A-008-2020.

After careful consideration of the admissibility, merits and hearing of the parties, the Board of Appeal found the appeal unfounded. The non-confidential version of the final decision of the Board of Appeal was published on the website of the Agency on 4 January 2021.

Questions should be directed to BoA@acer.europa.eu